GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 416
ANSWERED ON 24/07/2024

POWER GENERATED FROM SOLAR ENERGY
416. SHRI RAMVIR SINGH BIDHURI

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:
(a) the total quantum of power being generated from solar energy across the country; and

(b) the total amount of subsidy available to the States and Union Territories for renewable energy during the last five years and in the current year so far State/UT- wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS, &
FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)

(a) The total quantum of power generated from solar energy across the country during last financial year (2023-24) was 115975.11 MU.

(b) The total amount of financial assistance provided to the States and Union Territories for renewable energy during the last five years and in the current year are given at Annexure.
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ANNEXURE REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO.416 FOR 24.07.2024

State/UT-wise Fund Released (in Cr.) for Renewable Energy during the last five years and current year

2024-25
S.No. State | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22 | 2022-23 | 2023-24 | (Upto
June)
1 F’frgzr;;ah 30.66 | 6232 | 544 | 14848 | 5328 | 0.00
2 Arunachal | o 67 | 2542 | 1136 | 1114 | 251 0.00
Pradesh
3 Assam 3329 | 3.11 10.2 15.89 | 3.26 0.00
4 Bihar 1.38 1.49 1.21 0 9.30 0.00
5 | Chhattisgarh | 5.16 2.5 318 | 2756 | 2268 | 2.80
6 Goa 0 0.08 36 0 3.00 0.00
7 Gujarat | 124.33 | 106.18 | 1237.79 | 1604.91 | 1206.51 | 189.79
8 Haryana | 1851 | 5545 | 178.35 | 162.13 | 443.98 | 204.00
9 Himachal | 5,0, | 7398 | 3344 | 1563 | 4850 | 0.00
Pradesh
10 | Jharkhand | 10.84 | 16.05 | 6.63 | 5819 | 2.36 0.00
11 Karnataka | 16.48 | 70.71 397 | 14577 | 170.78 | 0.00
12 Kerala 357 | 1237 | 37.16 | 106.61 | 133.92 | 16.21
13 ngr;ﬁ 94.84 | 4942 | 7616 | 24138 | 93.94 | 0.00
14 | Maharashtra | 55.94 | 106.61 | 7509 | 409.26 | 526.87 | 0.00
15 Manipur | 16.86 | 23.06 | 14.89 | 6.09 129 | 16.03
16 | Meghalaya | 7.14 1.23 0 0 220 | 325.11
17 Mizoram | 16.12 | 2033 | 3.29 8.46 8.99 0.16
18 | Nagaland | 1655 | 10.69 | 5.86 0.87 0.35 0.00


2024-25

S.No. State 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22 | 2022-23 | 2023-24 | (Upto
June)
19 Odisha 11.04 112 5.66 4669 | 10.81 2.44
20 Punjab 2223 | 2334 | 4578 | 87.81 19.95 0.00
21 Rajasthan | 88.6 1056 | 166.11 | 382.88 | 28597 | 0.60
22 Sikkim 0.05 0 0.03 137 0.00 0.00
23 | TamilNadu | 55.44 | 3028 | 158.85 | 112.37 | 18.65 | 94.39
24 | Telangana | 2817 | 2312 | 2018 | 56.94 | 2452 0.00
25 Tripura 12.98 | 18.48 | 16.88 2.72 18.68 | 18.25
26 Uttar 64.33 | 74.11 3011 | 147.64 | 22333 | 1.30
Pradesh
27 | Uttarakhand | 23.99 | 1159 | 22.68 | 12.63 8.44 0.00
28 West Bengal | 13.38 0 0.51 12.38 214 145.27
og | Andaman & 0 1.01 0 0 1.75 31.75
Nicobar
30 | Chandigarh | 5.13 0.85 0 2 3.30 0.00
Dadar &
Nagar
31 Haveli and 0 0 0 0 0.11 0.00
Daman &
Diu
32 Delhi 1163 | 5628 | 99.15 4.92 473 0.00
33 Jammu & |, a9 4.89 5176 | 29.48 0.00 0.00
Kashmir
34 Ladakh 0 9.31 18.41 8.79 6.57 0.00
35 LakShsdwee 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
36 Pondicherry 0.79 0 0.03 0 0.00 0.00
37 Others* | 2564.23 | 1875.56 | 4333.76 | 1875.06 | 443.50 | 600.60

* SECI/ PSU/ NISE/ TERI/ NFDC

